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Company 
Name TE Connectivity Request Doc ID Contact Name

TE Product 
Compliance Contact Title

Company 
Unique ID TE Connectivity Reponse Date 2021-05-28 Contact Email

Contact Phone 
Number

Supplier 
Acceptance

Manufacturer 
Item Number 1-1534127-1 Amount

48.580000339
746 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 
Item Name

AMP MCP 2.8 
SOCKET 
HSG.,21POS.AS
SY Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-28 UOM

Sub-
item/Material
/Substance Level Name

Substance 
Category Substance CAS

Substance 
Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

AMP MCP 2.8 
SOCKET 
HSG.,21POS. 1

28.700000762
939 g

Sub Item 1
Polyester 
Compound 1

28.700000762
939 g

Material 2 703653-1
28.700000762
939 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
20.000000000
0

5.7400001525
878 g

Substance 3

1,4-
BENZENEDICAR
BOXYLIC ACID, 
DIMETHYL 
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL 
POLYMER 30965-26-5

39.000000000
0

11.193000297
54621 g

Substance 3 CARBON BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000
0.2870000076
2939 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000

0.2870000076
2939 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALIC 
ACID POLYMER 26062-94-2

39.000000000
0

11.193000297
54621 g

Sub Item 1
MCP2.8 
2.KONTSICHG. 1

1.8999999612
57 g

Sub Item 1
Polyester 
Compound 1

1.8524999618
53 g

Material 2 17669-1
1.8524999618
53 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
30.000000000
0

0.5557499885
559 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALIC 
ACID POLYMER 26062-94-2

34.500000000
0

0.6391124868
39285 g

Substance 3

1,4-
BENZENEDICAR
BOXYLIC ACID, 
DIMETHYL 
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL 
POLYMER 30965-26-5

34.500000000
0

0.6391124868
39285 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000

0.0185249996
1853 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1
0.0474999994
04 g

Material 2 COLORANT
0.0474999994
04 g

Substance 3

CHROME 
ANTIMONY 
TITANIUM 
BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

15.000000000
0

0.0071249999
106 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 
HOMOPOLYME
R 9002-88-4

72.000000000
0

0.0341999995
7088 g

Substance 3
TITANIUM 
DIOXIDE 13463-67-7

10.000000000
0

0.0047499999
404 g

Substance 3
C.I. SOLVENT 
YELLOW 98 12671-74-8 3.0000000000

0.0014249999
8212 g

Sub Item 1
MCP2.8KONT-
BLOCK21P 1

6.6999998092
65 g

Sub Item 1
Polyester 
Compound 1

6.6999998092
65 g

Material 2 703653-1
6.6999998092
65 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
20.000000000
0

1.3399999618
53 g

Substance 3

1,4-
BENZENEDICAR
BOXYLIC ACID, 
DIMETHYL 
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL 
POLYMER 30965-26-5

39.000000000
0

2.6129999256
1335 g

Substance 3 CARBON BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000
0.0669999980
9265 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000

0.0669999980
9265 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALIC 
ACID POLYMER 26062-94-2

39.000000000
0

2.6129999256
1335 g

Sub Item 1
SCHIEBER 
F.21P 1 2.5 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1 0.0625 g
Material 2 1-704420-1 0.0625 g

Substance 3

14H-
BENZ[4,5]ISOQ
UINO[2,1-
A]PERIMIDIN-
14-ONE 6829-22-7 5.6000000000 0.0035 g

Substance 3

3-METHYL-6-(P-
TOLUIDINO)-
3H-
DIBENZ[F,IJ]ISO
QUINOLINE-2,7-
DIONE 81-39-0 1.1000000000 0.0006875 g

Substance 3
DIIRON 
TRIOXIDE 1309-37-1

17.600000000
0 0.011 g

Substance 3
CALCIUM 
CARBONATE 471-34-1

10.000000000
0 0.00625 g

Substance 3 CARBON BLACK 1333-86-4 0.5000000000 0.0003125 g

Substance 3 NYLON 6 25038-54-4
63.450000000
0 0.03965625 g

Substance 3
TITANIUM 
DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 1.7500000000 0.00109375 g

Sub Item 1
Nylon 
Compound 1 2.4375 g

Material 2 18222-1 2.4375 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000 0.024375 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
35.000000000
0 0.853125 g

Substance 3

POLYAMIDE 66 - 
ISO 1043-1 
TERM PA66 1043-1-PA66

63.750000000
0 1.55390625 g

Substance 3

PROPRIETARY 
BROMINATED 
SUBSTANCE 
NOT USED AS A 
FLAME 
RETARDANT, 
CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-BR 0.2000000000 0.004875 g

Substance 3
COPPER 
IODIDE 7681-65-4 0.0500000000 0.00121875 g

Sub Item 1
SCHIEBER 
F.21P 1 2.5 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1 0.0625 g
Material 2 1-704420-1 0.0625 g

Substance 3

14H-
BENZ[4,5]ISOQ
UINO[2,1-
A]PERIMIDIN-
14-ONE 6829-22-7 5.6000000000 0.0035 g

Substance 3

3-METHYL-6-(P-
TOLUIDINO)-
3H-
DIBENZ[F,IJ]ISO
QUINOLINE-2,7-
DIONE 81-39-0 1.1000000000 0.0006875 g

Substance 3
DIIRON 
TRIOXIDE 1309-37-1

17.600000000
0 0.011 g

Substance 3
CALCIUM 
CARBONATE 471-34-1

10.000000000
0 0.00625 g

Substance 3 CARBON BLACK 1333-86-4 0.5000000000 0.0003125 g

Substance 3 NYLON 6 25038-54-4
63.450000000
0 0.03965625 g

Substance 3
TITANIUM 
DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 1.7500000000 0.00109375 g

Sub Item 1
Nylon 
Compound 1 2.4375 g

Material 2 18222-1 2.4375 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000 0.024375 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
35.000000000
0 0.853125 g

Substance 3

POLYAMIDE 66 - 
ISO 1043-1 
TERM PA66 1043-1-PA66

63.750000000
0 1.55390625 g

Substance 3

PROPRIETARY 
BROMINATED 
SUBSTANCE 
NOT USED AS A 
FLAME 
RETARDANT, 
CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-BR 0.2000000000 0.004875 g

Substance 3
COPPER 
IODIDE 7681-65-4 0.0500000000 0.00121875 g

Sub Item 1 LEVER 1
4.4999998062
85 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1
0.1124999970
2 g

Material 2 2-705184-8
0.1124999970
2 g

Substance 3
TITANIUM 
DIOXIDE 13463-67-7

20.000000000
0

0.0224999994
04 g

Substance 3

CHROME 
ANTIMONY 
TITANIUM 
BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

30.000000000
0

0.0337499991
06 g

Substance 3

2-OCTADECYL-
1H-
THIOXANTHEN
O[2,1,9-
DEF]ISOQUINO
LINE-1,3(2H)-
DIONE 27870-92-4 5.0000000000

0.0056249998
51 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 
HOMOPOLYME
R 9002-88-4

45.000000000
0

0.0506249986
59 g

Sub Item 1
Polyester 
Compound 1

4.3874998092
65 g

Material 2 703653-2
4.3874998092
65 g

Substance 3

1,4-
BENZENEDICAR
BOXYLIC ACID, 
DIMETHYL 
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL 
POLYMER 30965-26-5

39.500000000
0

1.7330624246
59675 g

Substance 3 FIBROUS GLASS 65997-17-3
20.000000000
0

0.8774999618
53 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALIC 
ACID POLYMER 26062-94-2

39.500000000
0

1.7330624246
59675 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-0320 1.0000000000

0.0438749980
9265 g

Sub Item 1
DICHTUNG 
F21P 1 1.78 g

Material 2
VMQ 
Masterbatch 0.0445 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 
REPORTABLE 
TE5081-2 
SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-1212 5.0000000000 0.002225 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 
AND 
SILICONES, DI-
ME, VINYL 
GROUP-
TERMINATED 68083-19-2

95.000000000
0 0.042275 g

Material 2 VMQ 1.7355 g

Substance 3

SILICONE 
RUBBER - ISO 
1629 TERM 
VMQ 1629-VMQ

74.000000000
0 1.28427 g

Substance 3
COLLOIDAL 
SILICA 112945-52-5

26.000000000
0 0.45123 g

 
Each

Product Disclosure

true
Legal Statement
Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 
Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will  rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 
acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 
such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 
suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in 
this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that 
agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will  be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's l iabil ity 
and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752
Legal Statement


